
Top Twenty Heifers for Production, Type, & Index -- April 2024 
 
        PPR - Top 20 Heifers List - April 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration      PPR   
  1 ST JOEY 2266                   840003252543896    219  
  2 VB RF PZ JONMAR LILIAN         840003252529445    209  
  3 T-G CRAZY HORSE SIA ETV        840003281438305    208  
  4 PERRYBROOK J LULU LEMON ETV P  840003258683843    207  
  5 HILLTOP ACRES NASH TAMARA      840003273133864    206  
    PERRY BROOK PACT LULU ETV      000000068221670    206  
  7 HILLTOP ACRES NASH PIXIE ET    840003264521339    204  
  8 HILLTOP ACRES PERF NINA ETV    840003264521234    203  
  9 HF NASHVILLE DREAMIN 6110 ET   840003238337108    202  
 10 PERRY BROOK RASTAR LUDICRIS ET 000000068228100    200  
    PERRY BROOK RASTAROK TIANA ETV 000000068227950    200  
 12 HILLTOP ACRES J TIKTOK ET      840003256390123    197  
    SWITZER TALS PFTN DEANGEL      840003252691681    197  
 14 HILLTOP ACRES NASH JAIDEN NP   840003264521236    196  
 15 ALP-VIEW DESIGN LENORE         000000068231039    195  
 16 HILLTOP ACRES TG REBECCA       840003264521343    194  
 17 READS TITOS BLOSSOM            000000068231672    189  
 18 FOX TRAIL NASHVILLE LOIS       840003282594446    187  
    HILLTOP ACRES P NELLY ET       840003273133899    187  
    HILLTOP ACRES TG CASSIE        840003273133829    187  
    PERRY BROOK R KALAMAZOO ETV    000000068227949    187  
    READS CRAZY HORSE HARTLEE      000000068231673    187  
    ST PONTIAC 461 ETV             840003252542091    187 
 
      PTA Milk - Top 20 Heifers List - April 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration      MLK   
  1 CHER-MI JONMAR MAPLENUT        840003240589911   2377  
  2 CEDAR MEADOWS QUINN            840003260192207   2117  
  3 HILLTOP ACRES J DELIVERY       840003254278439   1927  
  4 IE BUEHNE GL MAEVIS 1162       840003248260408   1866  
  5 HILLTOP ACRES J DANICA ETV     840003254238529   1848  
  6 T-G CRAZY HORSE SIA ETV        840003281438305   1831  
  7 CIE BUEHNE GL ELLA 1172        840003252208532   1825  
  8 CEDAR MEADOWS GALE             840003256169957   1789  
  9 ST LUCKYCHANCE 97783 ETV       840003213129410   1773  
 10 ST LUCKYCHANCE 97792 ETV       840003213129419   1768  
 11 SWITZER TALS NASH DONEL        840003252691945   1730  
 12 CEDAR MEADOWS MIA              840003256170025   1728  
 13 CIE BUEHNE P VENTI 1229 ET     840003261836128   1715  
 14 WEE-WILL TREK SPICY            000000068225249   1706  
 15 PINE-TREE 3098 PAIGE 3150 ETV  840003267558661   1700  
    VB RF PZ JONMAR LILIAN         840003252529445   1700  
 17 L CENTURY JONMAR PESTO         840003263211177   1687  
 18 V B LUCKY CHANCE DELIGHTFUL    000000068225618   1683  
 19 PERRY BROOK LUCKY CHA 13371    000000068221162   1680  
 20 CEDAR MEADOWS AVA              840003256169880   1670 
 
       PTA Fat - Top 20 Heifers List - April 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration      FAT   
  1 PERRY BROOK J FERGILICIOUS ETV 840003272428922     68  
  2 READS TITOS BLOSSOM            000000068231672     67  
  3 ST LUCKYCHANCE 97783 ETV       840003213129410     65  
  4 PINE-TREE VVF KS CANDY CANE    840003282088259     64  
  5 DOUBLE W CAN DECIDE MELROSE    000000068224194     63  
    PERRY BROOK RASTAROK TIANA ETV 000000068227950     63  
    READS SATURN DESTINY           000000068230440     63  
    READS TITOS JACQUI             000000068231671     63  
  9 HILLTOP ACRES J TIKTOK ET      840003256390123     62  
    PINE-TREE 3098 PAIGE 3150 ETV  840003267558661     62  
    VB RF PZ JONMAR LILIAN         840003252529445     62  
 12 HILLTOP ACRES J PAISLEY ETV    840003256390062     61  
    HILLTOP ACRES NASH PIXIE ET    840003264521339     61  
    ROSEDALE PER TEA ET            840003271422045     61  
    ST JOEY 2266                   840003252543896     61  
 16 HF NASHVILLE DREAMIN 6110 ET   840003238337108     60  
    HOLYLAND T 4937                840003272031458     60  
    PORT-HAVEN COSMOS CILANTRO     000000068227540     60  
    T-G FIZZY SYDNEY               840003269138785     60  
 20 HILLTOP ACRES JOEY TETTY ET    840003273133820     59  
    HOLYLAND E 4685                840003239750843     59  
    ST JOEY 1818 ET                840003252543448     59 
 
     PTA Protein - Top 20 Heifers List - April 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration      PRO   
  1 HOLYLAND T 4937                840003272031458     64  
    ST LUCKYCHANCE 97783 ETV       840003213129410     64  
  3 HF NASHVILLE DREAMIN 6110 ET   840003238337108     63  
  4 ST JOEY 2266                   840003252543896     62  
    T-G CRAZY HORSE SIA ETV        840003281438305     62  
  6 HILLTOP ACRES J PAISLEY ETV    840003256390062     61  
    HILLTOP ACRES NASH PIXIE ET    840003264521339     61  
    HILLTOP ACRES P NELLY ET       840003273133899     61  
  9 PERRY BROOK PACT LULU ETV      000000068221670     60  
 10 ROSEDALE PER TEA ET            840003271422045     58  
 11 ST LUCKYCHANCE 97792 ETV       840003213129419     57  
    VB RF PZ JONMAR LILIAN         840003252529445     57  
 13 HILLTOP ACRES J DANICA ETV     840003254238529     56  
    HILLTOP ACRES J TIKTOK ET      840003256390123     56  
    PINE-TREE 3098 PAIGE 3150 ETV  840003267558661     56  
    READS SATURN DESTINY           000000068230440     56  
    READS TITOS BLOSSOM            000000068231672     56  
 
-   CDCB Genetic Evaluations 04/2024

 18 LA RAINBOW SWEET SARINA ET     840003263485804     55  
    PINE TREE 7082 JONMAR 787 ETV  840003147136037     55  
    ST JOEY 1818 ET                840003252543448     55  
    ST PONTIAC 2553 ETV            840003252544183     55  
    ST SEGA 98122 ETV              840003213129749     55  
    SWITZER TALS NASH DONEL        840003252691945     55  
 
      PTA DPR - Top 20 Heifers List - April 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration      DPR   
  1 V B TOP GUN TRAILBLAZER        000000068226179    4.8  
  2 PORT-HAVEN PUMAS RAZZLE        000000068229658    4.5  
  3 PINE-TREE 9196 TAFFY 3056 ETV  840003267558567    4.4  
  4 PERRY BROOK TOPGUN KALI        000000068229315    4.2  
  5 BRUSH CREEK DESPERADO PEYTON   000000068230182    4.1  
  6 BIRCH MILL JONMAR FIZZ         840003207301083    3.9  
  7 L CENTURY PACTOLE VERA         840003263211161    3.8  
  8 READS CATAPULT HERSHEY         000000068227768    3.5  
    V B PACTOLE FIREBALL           000000068221186    3.5  
 10 CIE HILLTOP ACRES PUMA BETTY   840003256390071    3.4  
    HILLTOP ACRES NASH TAMARA      840003273133864    3.4  
    SHELBURNE TOP GUN ELECTRA 319  840003266228824    3.4  
 13 SHELBURNE ALL-IN ELECTRA 223   840003250306738    3.3  
 14 EDGE VIEW C FESTIVE ETV        000000068228935    3.2  
    L CENTURY DERRINGER IDELLA     840003263211192    3.2  
    PERRY BROOK PUMA SUSIE         000000068227948    3.2  
    PINE-TREE 9196 GLEN 3005 ETV   840003267558516    3.2  
    ST PONTIAC 461 ETV             840003252542091    3.2  
    V B DESIGN RAMBUNCTIOUS        000000068226802    3.2  
    V B TOP GUN POLARIZED          000000068229718    3.2  
    ZIM BLUE BAY PACTOLE 29902     840003245604734    3.2 
 
        UDC - Top 20 Heifers List - April 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration      UDC   
  1 HILLS VALLEY C REVENGE ET      000000068228668   2.23  
  2 ACCLAIMED ROXETTE ETV          840003226853607   2.14  
  3 APEX COLLAPS WOW ETV           840003271198278   2.09  
    HILLTOP ACRES TM WAVERLY ET    840003264521362   2.09  
  5 JENLAR WONDER WOMEN ET         000000068228768   2.07  
    V B DIEGO TAILGATE             000000068224671   2.07  
  7 HILLTOP ACRES TM KELSEY        840003264521199   2.05  
    LOCIN COLLAPS SADIE            000000068229505   2.05  
  9 C & A COLLAPS ROSELYNDA ET     840003268524935   1.99  
    SG HT BINIAM CALEY ET          840003264521207   1.99  
 11 SG HT BINIAM CALLA ET          840003264521206   1.97  
 12 HHVV TIMEOUT DELICIOUS ETV     000000068226877   1.92  
    HILLS VALLEY DARE YOSEMITE     000000068218804   1.92  
 14 APEX TIME TO DASH ETV          840003271198269   1.89  
 15 V B HJ CV DIEGO BARBIE GIRL    000000068224670   1.88  
 16 JENNINGS GAP C POOKIE ET       000000068229202   1.86  
    RMD-DOTTERER C SADIE           840003259992954   1.86  
 18 HILLTOP ACRES KARISSA ETV      840003254278468   1.85  
 19 HILLTOP ACRES C KEEGAN ET      840003273133900   1.84  
 20 APEX SKIP WONDER ETV           840003271198277   1.82  
    PORT-HAVEN CLIFFS FLAVIA       000000068221434   1.82 
 
       PTA PL - Top 20 Heifers List - April 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration       PL   
  1 FOX TRAIL DAMIAN LEISA         840003249048700    7.8  
    PINE-TREE 9196 TAFFY 3056 ETV  840003267558567    7.8  
  3 HILLTOP ACRES TG REBECCA       840003264521343    7.0  
  4 BRUSH CREEK TOP GUN SORA       000000068230196    6.8  
    V B TOP GUN HEIRLOOM           000000068229928    6.8  
  6 PORT-HAVEN PUMAS RAZZLE        000000068229658    6.6  
  7 COZY NOOK SILVER BLUE          000000068222519    6.5  
    HILLTOP ACRES JP RAMONA        840003254278436    6.5  
    PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS YURI     000000068227152    6.5  
 10 SAM TSHOT BAYLEE 882           000000068224747    6.4  
    ST PONTIAC 98444 ETV           840003213130071    6.4  
 12 PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS AUGIE    000000068225761    6.3  
 13 ROBLAND TG LACEY               000000068229817    6.2  
    SWITZER TALS TG DING TWIN      840003252691683    6.2  
 15 HILLTOP ACRES ROKET TACEY ETV  840003264521230    6.1  
    L CENTURY TRICKSHOT JACEY      000000068230460    6.1  
    L CENTURY VLADIMIR JULY        840003243313192    6.1  
    PERRY BROOK R KALAMAZOO ETV    000000068227949    6.1  
 19 PERRY BROOK PONTAC LUCILIA ETV 840003258683801    6.0  
 20 PINE-TREE 9196 TAMI 3153 ETV   840003267558664    5.9  
    ST PONTIAC 98416 ETV           840003213130043    5.9  
    SWITZER TALS SC CHELO          840003252691950    5.9 
 
        PTAT - Top 20 Heifers List - April 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration       FS   
  1 ACCLAIMED ROXETTE ETV          840003226853607    1.5  
    APEX SKIP WONDER ETV           840003271198277    1.5  
  3 APEX TIME TO DASH ETV          840003271198269    1.4  
    HILLTOP ACRES TM WAVERLY ET    840003264521362    1.4  
    JENLAR WONDER WOMEN ET         000000068228768    1.4  
  6 APEX COLLAPS WOW ETV           840003271198278    1.3  
    JENNINGS GAP DOBOY WISHFUL     000000068231690    1.3  
    KNAPP KICKSTART DANCE ETV      840003236546451    1.3  
    PORT-HAVEN CLIFFS FLAVIA       000000068221434    1.3  
 10 ALP-VIEW WOODY ESTER           000000068228647    1.2  
    HHVV TIMEOUT DELICIOUS ETV     000000068226877    1.2  
    HIGH CREEK DIEGO NESQUICK ETV  000000068228829    1.2  
    HILLS VALLEY DARE YOSEMITE     000000068218804    1.2  

    HILLTOP ACRES D TIANA ETV      840003264521214    1.2  
    HILLTOP ACRES TM KELLY ET      840003273133865    1.2  
    HILLTOP ACRES TM WENDY ETV     840003264521374    1.2  
    JENLAR ACC FINE WINE ETV       000000068226050    1.2  
    JENLAR DIEGO WORTHY ETV        000000068231981    1.2  
    JENLAR NORWIN WIKI ETV         000000068222399    1.2  
    JENLAR SCUBA WINFIELD ETV      000000068227463    1.2  
    KNAPP WOODY DASHER ETV         840003236546407    1.2  
    LA RAINBOW SWEET MEMORY        840003263485807    1.2  
    LEE-ANNS R FIREBALL            840003280396338    1.2  
    ST KICKSTART 1542 ET           840003252543172    1.2  
    V B DAREDEVIL BREEZY ETV       000000068224669    1.2  
    V B DIEGO TAILGATE             000000068224671    1.2  
    V B DIEGO TOP SHELF ET         840003272987483    1.2  
    V B SKYHIGH TOP NOTCH          000000068224679    1.2  
 
      Mobility - Top 20 Heifers List - April 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration       MO   
  1 ROBLAND ACC C BLITZ ETV        000000068225646    0.8  
  2 C & A COLLAPS ROSELYNDA ET     840003268524935    0.7  
    EDGE VIEW C WILMA              000000068229002    0.7  
    JENLAR NORWIN WIKI ETV         000000068222399    0.7  
    JO-DEE CARTER RIHANNA ET       840003264521302    0.7  
    LA RAINBOW SWEET SPREE ETV     840003221039142    0.7  
    ROBLAND ACC F BENTLEY ETV      000000068225643    0.7  
  8 ACCLAIMED DAYLIN ETV           000000068225642    0.6  
    ALFA CREEK SILVER COIN ALICIA  000000068221336    0.6  
    ALFA CREEK SILVER JEWEL        840003259578576    0.6  
    APEX SKIP WONDER ETV           840003271198277    0.6  
    C & A COLLAPS ROSEE ET         840003268524928    0.6  
    C & A SWEET SPARK ROSELLA      840003245605479    0.6  
    CLARKS BEAUTY JUKE SUTTON      840003269486101    0.6  
    DAHLHOUSE CLLPS NICKI MINAJ    000000068229872    0.6  
    DOUBLE W GOODLUCK BOULDER      000000068224057    0.6  
    HIGH CREEK DIEGO NESQUICK ETV  000000068228829    0.6  
    HILLTOP ACRES TM KELSEY        840003264521199    0.6  
    JENLAR COLLAPS TUCSON          000000068229648    0.6  
    KNAPP COLLAPS SPACE JAM ETV    840003236546480    0.6  
    KOURLYN CARTER STARLIGHT ETV   000000068222482    0.6  
    KRUSES ACC C JAYLA ETV         000000068225649    0.6  
    L CENTURY DAIRYSTAR PIA        000000068230453    0.6  
    LA RAINBOW SWEET SAFFRON ETV   840003221039145    0.6  
    PINNACLE PWRBALL GEEGEE        840003255122357    0.6  
    SOMMS C PIPPA                  840003272988070    0.6  
    STARRY-NIGHT J LUNAR           000000068227115    0.6  
    STOX FOREMOST TWIZZLER         840003218358680    0.6  
    SWITZER TALS TANK DOLL         840003214903777    0.6  
    V B HJ CV DIEGO BARBIE GIRL    000000068224670    0.6  
    V B SULTAN MOONTIDE            000000068225625    0.6 
 
Net Merit Dollars - Top 20 Heifers List - April 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration      NM$   
  1 ST JOEY 2266                   840003252543896    811  
  2 T-G CRAZY HORSE SIA ETV        840003281438305    737  
  3 PERRY BROOK SEGA SENECA ETV    000000068221685    726  
  4 ST HIGHTIDE 2658 ETV           840003252544288    709  
  5 HILLTOP ACRES PERF DELLA       840003273133838    704  
    PERRY BROOK RASTAROK TIANA ETV 000000068227950    704  
  7 READS TITOS BLOSSOM            000000068231672    693  
  8 HILLTOP ACRES TG REBECCA       840003264521343    691  
  9 PERRY BROOK SEGA SAKARI        000000068221975    690  
 10 PERRY BROOK SEGA 13513 ETV     000000068221861    689  
 11 PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS 2732     000000068221222    688  
 12 READS CRAZY HORSE BERNIE       000000068230447    681  
 13 PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS YURI     000000068227152    677  
 14 READS DARIO HARMONY            000000068224361    676  
 15 PORT-HAVEN JONMARS AUBREE      000000068222869    675  
 16 VB RF PZ JONMAR LILIAN         840003252529445    669  
 17 HILLTOP ACRES NASH TAMARA      840003273133864    667  
    PERRY BROOK PONTAC LUCILIA ETV 840003258683801    667  
 19 ALP-VIEW DESIGN LENORE         000000068231039    666  
 20 ST HIGHTIDE 1234 ET            840003252542864    665 
 
Cheese Merit Dollars - Top 20 Heifers List - April 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration      CM$   
  1 ST JOEY 2266                   840003252543896    824  
  2 T-G CRAZY HORSE SIA ETV        840003281438305    746  
  3 PERRY BROOK SEGA SENECA ETV    000000068221685    735  
  4 ST HIGHTIDE 2658 ETV           840003252544288    719  
  5 PERRY BROOK RASTAROK TIANA ETV 000000068227950    715  
  6 HILLTOP ACRES PERF DELLA       840003273133838    711  
  7 READS TITOS BLOSSOM            000000068231672    709  
  8 PERRY BROOK SEGA 13513 ETV     000000068221861    701  
  9 PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS 2732     000000068221222    699  
 10 HILLTOP ACRES TG REBECCA       840003264521343    697  
 11 PERRY BROOK SEGA SAKARI        000000068221975    696  
 12 READS CRAZY HORSE BERNIE       000000068230447    695  
 13 PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS YURI     000000068227152    689  
    READS DARIO HARMONY            000000068224361    689  
 15 HILLTOP ACRES NASH TAMARA      840003273133864    681  
    HILLTOP ACRES PERF NINA ETV    840003264521234    681  
 17 ALP-VIEW DESIGN LENORE         000000068231039    680  
    PORT-HAVEN JONMARS AUBREE      000000068222869    680  
 19 PERRY BROOK PONTAC LUCILIA ETV 840003258683801    679  
    READS CRAZY HORSE HARTLEE      000000068231673    679 

Based on the Top 250 PPR Heifers List 


